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PRODUCTS & SERVICES

Relationship
Minimum Average Monthly Balance
(Current + Savings + Time + Call across
all currencies)

Minimum Amount of Time Deposit
(single deposit)

Account Services

Non-maintenance of minimum average
monthly balance

Premature withdrawal of Time Deposit
Relationship Closure Fee

Account Maintenance Fee

Teller Transaction Charges:

» Up to 10 transactions per month

» More than 10 transactions per
month

Web Banking (HBZweb) Subscription

Foreign currency cash deposit and
withdrawal Fee

Cash withdrawal without cheque leaf at
teller counter

Cheque Collection
Cheque Collection (non-AED/Outward)

Cheque Collection (non-AED/Inward)

Inward Cheque Return
(Clearing & Transfer)

DDS Payment Return
Foreign Cheques Returned unpaid

Outward / Deposit Cheque Return
Special Clearing
Collection Cheque Item (CCI)
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Balance Required

AED 25,000 per month

AED 25,000 or equivalent

Charges

AED 200 per month

(Note: This will apply from 4th month onwards i.e.
excluding the month of account opening and the
next 2 months)

1% penalty
AED 200

AED 10 per month, levied semi-annually
(Note: This will be debited in June and December
every year)

AED 5 per transaction

AED 20 per transaction

AED 95 per month

(Note: This will apply excluding the month from when
the service was subscribed)

1% of amount

AED 25

0.25% (min US$ 25)
0.25% (min AED 200 & max AED 500)

AED 200 per cheque

AED 200 per payment (1st time only)

AED 250 + other bank charges +
courier charges

Free + courier charges
AED 205
AED 75
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES CHARGES

Debit Card

Annual Fee (Visa Business Platinum)
Annual Fee (Visa Business Signature)
Card Replacement charges

HBZ ATM transactions in UAE

Non-HBZ ATM transactions in UAE

Foreign Currency Conversion Fee
International ATM Cash Withdrawal
Charges (Non-Dirham)

Daily Total Limit:

» Visa Business Platinum Debit Card

» Visa Business Signature Debit Card

Free
AED 150 per year
AED 100 per instance

Free

AED 2 per transaction
2%

AED 20 per withdrawal

AED 25,000 (sub-limit for e-commerce /
online - AED 10,000)
AED 50,000 (sub-limit for e-commerce /
online - AED 20,000)

(Note: The cards are enabled by default for global use and the above sub-limits can be customized.

This can be modified via HBZ web banking.)

ATM Usage Fee

Cash Withdrawal

Balance Enquiry | Declined Transaction

Non-HBZ (UAE Switch) AED 2 AED 1 AED 1
GCC Switch AED 6 AED 3 =

Standing Instructions (SI)

SI set-up/amendment AED 75

Sl execution - daily AED 20 per Sl

Sl execution - any other frequency AED 50 per Sl

Standing Instruction not executed AED 200

Statements / Letters / Certificates

Bank eStatement (HBZ eSOA) Free

Paper-based Statement AED 50 per month

Liability /No-Liability /Clearance Letter AED 250

Balance / Audit Confirmation AED 500

Any Other Statement/Certificate AED 250

Cheques
Cheque Book (first)

Cheque Book request (2nd book
onwards) - Manual

Cheque Book request - HBZweb

Free + courier charges
AED 1.5 per leaf + courier charges

AED 0.75 per leaf + courier charges
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES
Small

Medium

Large

Replacement key

Trade Services

Import:

LC Opening commission:

For LC up to AED 100,000
(min 3 months)
For LC amount thereafter
(min 3 months)

Full SWIFT

Amendment Charges

Reinstatement Charges

Import LC's with Non-Standard /
Long Text (exceeding 20 clauses)

LC Amendment with Non-Standard/
Long Text (exceeding 10 clauses)
FIDBC:

Commission - retirement of Sight
Collection Bills & Acceptance of Usance
Bills

FIDBC Avalization Handling Commission

FIDBC Avalization Acceptance
Commission

Documents returned unpaid
(Accepted BOE/Sight Bills)

Delivery of Documents free of payment:

» Sight Collection Bills

» Usance Unaccepted Draft

» Usance Accepted Draft

Overdue commission on DA &
Sight documents

PAD/UPAD:

Acceptance of documents under DA LCs

CHARGES
AED 1,000
AED 1,500
AED 3,000
AED 2,000

0.125% per month, min AED 250

0.0625% per month,
min AED 375

AED 250

As per LC charges, min AED 100

0.125% per reinstatement,
min AED 250

AED 200

AED 200

0.125%, min AED 250

0.125%, min AED 250

0.25% per month, min AED 250

AED 200 from drawee &
US$ 100 from bank

0.125%, min AED 250

+ Exchange rate differential
0.125%, min AED 250

+ Exchange rate differential
Exchange rate differential

0.125%, min AED 250 per document per
month

0.25% pm or part thereof min AED 250
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES
Applicant account USS$ bills

» If reimbursement allowed

If payment on receipt

» Any other Currency except AED

» If Currency is AED

Discrepancy fee to be deducted from the
proceeds payable to the negotiating
bank

Export:

Commission on handling export
documents

¥

LC advising charges

Amendment advising charges

Transfer LC commission

CHARGES

Uss$ 150
uss$ 75

As per claim
AED 200

US$ 110 per bill

0.125%, min AED 250

Customer AED 200,
Non-customer AED 300
Customer AED 100,
Non-customer AED 250

0.125%, min AED 250

(Note: In case of missing office copy document, flat charges of AED 25 per document)

Confirmation commission

Assignment of proceeds under Export LC

Overdue Commission - Export Sight &
Usance Collection Bills

Trust Receipt (TR):
Direct Payment under TR

TR extension charges
Letter of Guarantee (LG):
LG commission

e-Guarantee
Shipping Guarantee

Delivery Order

Amendment of LG text
Amendment of LG tenor or value

As per arrangement

0.125%, min AED 250

AED 150 per month starting after 60 days
from lodgment (max 4 months)

0.125% per month, min AED 250
(min 3 months)

2% per annum of TR value

2% per annum, min AED 350
AED 25 per labor

+ AED 3 per transaction
0.125% of Invoice value,
min AED 250

0.125% of Invoice value,
min AED 250

AED 250
2% per annum, min AED 350

Mortgage - Commercial & Income Generating

Processing Fees
Late Payment Fee

1% of loan amount
AED 500
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES
Issuance of Liability Letter
Any other Certificate

Non-Standard Statement production/
copy of original documentation

Property swaps Administration Fees
Issuance of No Objection Certificate
Clearance Letter

Any other Letter

Life/Keyman Insurance

Property Insurance

Commercial Property & Buildings
Valuation Fees

Early (Full/ Partial) Settlement Fees

( *Note: Upto 20% of outstanding balance can be paid every calendar year at no charges. Not applicable for Income

Generating Property Mortgage Loans.)

Other Loans & Credit Facilities

Local Bill Discounting / Invoice Financing

Commission
Local Bill Discounting Withdrawal
Charges

Commercial Auto Loan processing fees

Early settlement of Commercial Auto
Loan

Commercial Rent Loan handling charges

Early settlement of Rent Loan
Commercial

Late Payment Fee

CHARGES
AED 50
AED 75

AED 100

AED 2000

AED 150

AED 95

AED 90

Subject to review from Insurer
Subject to review from Insurer

Subject to review from the property
valuator

1% of outstanding or paid amount*

0.125%, min AED 50

AED 50
1% of loan amount, min AED 500

2% of outstanding, min AED 500

1% of loan amount, min AED 500,
max AED 2,500

2% of outstanding, min AED 500
AED 300

(Note: Any other charges related to loan/credit facilities not listed above, will be as per arrangement)

Others

Transaction Advice - paper
Transaction Advice - electronic
FTS Enquiry

SWIFT (for any purpose)
Postage

Inward Remittance Enquiry
Exchange Compensation

AED 100 per month

Free

AED 100

AED 125 + Other bank charges
AED 40

AED 75

0.125%, if same currency
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES

Trade License Non-submission fee

CHARGES
AED 150 per month
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(after 30 days of expiry up to 90 days)
Trade License Non-submission fee
(after 90 days)

Dormant Account Reactivation Fee
WPS Funding File Processing
Courier Charges - Domestic

WPS Salary File Processing Fee

Courier Charges - International
SMS Charges
Host-to-Host services

Cheque scanning and Document
Collection service

Investment Type
Bonds

Commission

Custody
Stocks

83 Australia
I+l Canada

E3 Hong Kong

Pakistan (not available for new transactions)
PKR 0.01 to 50.00 stock value

> PKR 50.01 stock value

Account maintenance charges

Singapore
Switzerland
= UAE

2t UK

& USA (manual)

AED 250 per month

AED 250
AED 75
AED 100

Min AED 150, max AED 500
(AED 3 per beneficiary)

AED 250
AED 0.30 per message
As per arrangement

As per arrangement

Charges / Commission

0.75% of value or nominal whichever is

higher, min. US$ 150

0.25% per annum (recovered monthly)

0.35% of value or min. AUD 150
CAD 0.08 per share or min. CAD 135

0.35% of value or min. HKD 800

PKR 0.15 per share + AED 150
0.75% of the value + AED 100
USS 50 per account per month

0.35% of value or min. SGD 135
0.35% of value or min. CHF 90
0.60% of value or min. AED 150
0.35% of value or min. GBP 80

US$ 0.08 per share or min. US$ 200
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Investment Type

£ USA (online)

Any other market (manual)

Custody (for all markets)
FX spread (excl. USA)

Charges / Commission
US$ 0.08 per share or min. USS$ 50

0.50% of value or min. US$ 250

0.15% per annum (recovered monthly)
0.50% of value

Mutual Funds

Commission

2% of the subscription/switch amount or
minimum US$ 200

Dual Currency Trades (DCT)

Per transaction

50% of Gross DCT yield or 300bps of
notional amount, whichever is lower

Precious Metals

0.60% per annum (holding fee; recovered

Gold monthly)
: 0.85% per annum (holding fee; recovered
Silver
monthly)
Others

Handling charges (IPO)
Portfolio transfer out charges
Account Closure Fee - Equity / Debt

0.50% of the allocation
0.50%
Free
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Note:

»

»
»

»

»

»

»

Al Etihad Credit Bureau (AECB) or any other third-party/custodian charges if applicable to
be borne by the customer and recovered as and when incurred.

All fees and charges are subject to change with 30 days notice.

Charges not recoverable due to insufficient balance will be recovered as and when funds
are available in the account.

Exit charges on any products (if applicable) may be applied by the fund house/product
provider/issuer.

All other costs (eg. stamp duty, stock exchange fee, taxes, etc.) if applicable, will be borne
by the customer and recovered as and when incurred.

For the current Terms and Conditions, HBZ base rates and deposit interest rates, please visit
our website https://www.habibbank.com/uae/home/cea.html

All charges are exclusive of VAT.
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